(_SR689 - KR689 ?

-

PORTAVALIGIA SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC CASE HOLDER
PORTE-VALISE SP CIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHER KOFFER-TR GER
PORTA-EQUIPAJE ESPECCEFICO

~

BMW R1200GS '04/'08

\_

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

J

HALTERUNG
SOPORTE

MANIGLIE

HAMDGRIFFE
MANIJAS

N [ @ N 7 N 7 @ N [ @ N

VITE TE M6x25mm VITE TBEI MBx25mm VITE TE M6x35mm
SUPPORTO Flangiate Nere SCREW MBx25mm Flangiate Nere
SUPPORT SCREW Méx25mm VIS MBx25mm SCREW Mbx35mm
SLPPORT VIS Méx25mm SCHRAUBE M8x25mm VIS M6x35mm
HALTERUNG SCHRALBE Mé&x25mm TORMILLO MBx25mm SCHRALUBE Méx35mm
SOPORTE TORMNILLD Méx25mm TORMILLD Méx35mm

\Q.TY n.2px-sx)

Q.TY n.2ppxsx) ( Q.TY n.1 ) _ QTYn1 J|_QTYn2 J| QTYn2 )

~

7

\
ATTENZIONE: PESO MASSIMO SOPPORTABILE 10Kg.

WARNING: MAX. LOADING OF THE CARRIER 10Kg.(21lbs)
ATTENTION: CHARGE MAXIMALE 10Kg.
ACHTUNG: MAXIMALE BELASTUNG 10Kg.
JATENCION!: CARGA MAXIMA AUTORIZADA 10Kg.

© Copyright 300708MV-Rev03, 1/4)




(_SR689 - KR689 ?

-

PORTAVALIGIA SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC CASE HOLDER
PORTE-VALISE SP CIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHER KOFFER-TR GER

PORTA-EQUIPAJE ESPECCEFICO

~

BMW R1200GS '04/'08

\_

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

J

&

(S

~

4 N

4 @ ™
o

RONDELLA @8mm VITE TCEI M6x35mm | |RONDELLA @6mm RONDELLA fl6x20mm | |DADO A.B. M6 COPRIFORO

WASHER @8mm SCREW WASHER @6mm ASHER BOLT Mé& 7621

ROMDELLE @8mm 1S ROMDELLE @émm RONDELLE ECROU Mé BOLT CAP

SCHEIBE @8mm SCHRAUBE SCHEIBE @6mm ISCHEIBE MUTTER M6 CACHE TROU

ARANDELA @8mm TORNILLO ARANDELA @émm JARANDELA TUERCA Mé& STORSIOCK
(QTrn2 J{ @1rn4 J{ Q1rn4 ) Q1rna ) QTrn4 J{__ QTYn.6 )

4 N

( @ ™

O

( @ N\ (

@ ™

Vs

%@6

(2)
X

/®

mm-mf:r ORIGINALI| |ROMNDELLA fI8x20mm | |[PIASTRA MONOKEY RONDELLA fl8x14mm | |VITE TBEI M8x30mm
SPACER | CRIGINAL PARTS WASHER f8x20mm Z622M WASHER fl8x 1 dmm SCREW MBx30mm

ENTRETORE FARTIES ORIGINAES ROMDELLE flgx20mm FLATE ROMNDELLE fl8x ] 4mm VIS MBx30mm

DISTAMNZSTUECK, [ORIGINAL BALITELE SCHEIBE H8x20mm PLATINE SCHEIBE A8:x14mm SCHRALBE MBx30mm
DISTANCIADCR {COMPONENTES ORIGINALES ARAMDELA A8x20mm ;ﬁ;ﬁlA ARAMDELA fiBx 1 4mm TORMILLS MBx30mm
_QTrn2 JL QTrn- J{@QTYnd4 ) Qirni J{_QTYn2 J{_QIYn.2 )

(7)

/(19

\a

DADO A.B. M8
BOLT M&

ECROU M8

MUTTER M8
TUERCA MB

Q.TY n4 )

‘

© Copyright 300708MV-Rev03, 2/4




(_SR689 - KR689 )N

-

PORTAVALIGIA SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC CASE HOLDER
PORTE-VALISE SP CIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHER KOFFER-TR GER
PORTA-EQUIPAJE ESPECCEFICO

~

BMW R1200GS '04/'08

.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

J

7]

(@-.

( (@

6\
=R
W

b

:

@L

@\

(B

4 ‘2 N\ /7 : N\ : N\

&5 \— :

— DISTANZIALE fl1 1x11Tmm @ .
S iomernadin A "
CAOUTCHOUC RONDELLE EN GOMME ENTRETOISE :
GUMMI GUMMISCHEIBE DISTANZSTUECK
GOMA ARANDELA DE GOMA @ 4___@
. Q.TY n4d ) . Q.TYn4 ) \_ Q.TY n. 4 ) . — J

© Copyright 300708MV-Rev03, 3/4

J




(_SR689 - KR689 )\

)

_
(GB) MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
1.

PORTAVALIGIA SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC CASE HOLDER
( PORTE-VALISE SP CIFIQUE - SPEZIFISCHER KOFFER-TR GER ) @ ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
PORTA-EQUIPAJE ESPECCEFICO
/ ' 1. SMONTARE IL PORTAPACCO ORIGINALE; POSIZIONARE IL SUPPORTO POSTERIORE N°3 COME INDICATO
BMW R1200GS '04/'08 IN FOTOGRAFIA A
g. MSNTARE | SUPPOIEI No; cog\E [Cl)\IDICQATCO OIN FOTOCGRAEI;IA B;o . c
. MONTARE LE MANIGLIE, SUPPORTO N°2, COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA C:
\_ INSTRUCTIONS D MONTAGE B A ATLE UG | INSTRUCOIONES DE MONTAE ] |4 MONTARE LA PIASTRA PORTAVALIGIA, PARTICOLARE N°16, COME INDICATO IN FOTOGRAFIA D;
5. ULTIMARE IL MONTAGGIO CONTROLLANDO CHE TUTTE LE VITI SIANO SERRATE BENE

REMOVE THE ORIGINAL CASE CARRIER; THEN POSITION
THE REAR SUPPORT N° 3 AS SHOWN IN PICTURE A;

.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

>

1. DEMONTER LE SUPPORT TOP CASE D'CRIGINE;
POSITIONNER LE SUPPORT POSTERIEUR N.3 COMME

(DD BAUANLEITUNG

J
N\

1. ENTFERNEN SIE DEN ORIGINAL KOFFERTRAGER; DANN
POSITIONIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNG NR. 3 WIE IM BILD

2. MOUNT THE SUPPORTS N° T AS SHOWN IN PICTURE B; INDIQUE EN PHOTO A; A BESCHRIEBEN;
3. MOUNT THE HANDLE-BARS, PART N° 2, AS SHOWN IN 2. MONTER LES SUPPORTS N.1 COMME INDIQUE EN PHOTO 2. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HALTERUNGEN NR. 1T WIE IM BILD
PICTURE C; B; B BESCHRIEBEN;
4. NOW MOUNT THE PLATE, PART N° 16, AS SHOWN IN 3. MONTER LES POIGNEES, PIECES N.2, COMME INDIQUE | | 3. MONTIEREN SIE DIE HANDGRIFFE, HALTERUNG NR. 2,
PICTURE D; EN PHOTO C; WIE IM BILD C BESCHRIEBEN;
5. LASTLY CHECK THAT ALL SCREWS HAVE BEEN TIGHTENED. 4. MOONEER LA PLAT|NE PIECE N.16, COMME INDIQUE EN | | 4. MOSEJTlEREN SIE DIE PLATTE, TEIL NR. 16, WIE IM BILD D
PHOTO D; BESCHRIEBEN; .
5. TERMINER LE MONTAGE EN CONTROLANT LE BON 5. ZULETZT UBERPRUFEN SIE, DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN
SERRAGE DE TOUTES LES VIS. FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN.
o J VAN J
= \
ESD INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. DESMONTAR EL PORTAEQUIPAJES ORIGINAL; POSICIONAR EL SOPORTE PQSTER|OR N° 3 COMO ESTA INDICADO EN LA FOTOGRAFIA A",
2. MONTAR LOS SOPORTES N° 1 COMO ESTA INDICADO EN LA FOTOGRAFIA B
3. MONTAR LOS TIRADORES, SOPORTE N° 2 COMO INDICADO EN LA IMAGEN C
4. MONTAR LA PARRILLA PORTAMALETAS ESPECIFICA N° 16 COMO ESTA INDICADO EN LA FOTOGRAFIA “D”
5. TERMINAR EL MONTAJE VERlHCANDO QUE TODOS LOS TORNILLOS SE ENCUENTREN BIEN APRETADOS.
© Copyright 300708MV-Rev03, 4/4
\> / Y,




